0.00 6322464

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael F Sestak	06/19/2007
Mike Sohm	06/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael F Sestak
Street Address:	824 Fair Avenue
City:	Erie
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6322464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)451-7520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 814-898-2851

Email: sestakmg@adelphia.net

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Sestak Address Line 1: 824 Fair Avenue

Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Sestak

Total Attachments: 3

source=scan0001#page1.tif source=scan0001#page2.tif source=reassignment 1#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0131

500299113

AGREEMENT

This agreement on the 14th day of February in the year 2005 is taking place between Mike Sohm of Magnus, Inc a Kansas corporation and Michael F Sestak of 824 Fair Avenue of Erie, PA 16511.

From this point on Mike Sohm of Magnus, Inc will be in the name of Magnus and Michael Sestak will be in the name of Sestak.

Magnus agrees to purchase all rights to United States patent number 6,322,464 of which the date of this patent is November 27, 2001 and the application of this patent was filed on July 28, 2000

Magnus agrees to pay Sestak payments of 208.33 for a period of 24 months for ownership of patent mentioned in paragraph above. Magnus also agrees at any time, Magnus produces a mechanical broadhead, Magnus will pay Sestak a royality of 10% of the gross sales for the mechanical broadhead which is made and only on a mechanical broadhead of which Magnus does not manufacture at this time.

In no way, shape or form is Magnus obligated to make a mechanical broadhead at any date in the future. Royalty is only paid to Sestak if Magnus decides at some point to make a mechanical broadhead.

Ownership of United States Patent 6322464 will transfer on the date of signing into this agreement by both parties. Sestak agrees to send Magnus a copy of ownership transfer from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, before first payment is made from Magnus to Sestak.

If for some reason Magnus fails to pay Sestak the total of 5000 dollars over a period of 24 months, Sestak will retain ownership of United States Patent 6322464. The period of 24 months payments of \$208.33 would start on April 1, 2005 and would continue until April 1, 2007 when final payment of 208.33 for complete payment would be complete.

page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0132 page 2 of 2

Magnus agrees to pay the filing fee of 477.00 dollars to keep patent number 6322464 valid.

This agreement will be in accordance to the laws of the State of Kansas and in the event of any disputes with this agreement, the dispute shall be decided by the laws of the State of Kansas in the County of Barton County Kansas in Great Bend, Kansas 67530.

The below agree to this ownership transfer on the date signed below.

Da

Magnus Inc &

Michael F/Sestak

824 Fair Ave

Erie, PA. 16511

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0133

```
Date:
Sunday, June 10, 2007 7:12 PM
From:
mikesohm@magnusbroadheads.com
sestakmg@adelphia.net
Subject:
Re: patent re-assignment
mike sestak
I relinquish the rights of ownership to patent #6,322,464.
Mike Sohm
>----Original Message----
>From: sestakmg@adelphia.net [mailto:sestakmg@adelphia.net]
>Sent: Sunday, June 10, 2007 08:01 PM
>To: 'mikesohm'
>Subject: patent re-assignment
>Mike,
>could you please send the e-mail i asked for relinquinshing all claims
to the patent #6,322,464 and you giving it back so i can get it
re-assigned to me.
>also mention the patent number in the e-mail okay? thanks again
>best wishes
>Michael Sestak
(c) 2006 Time Warner Cable. All Rights Reserved. Under License by
Openwave.
```

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0134